TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Medical Group, Inc.		08/30/2012	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regions Bank
Street Address:	315 Deaderick Street
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37238
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2506938	COVERAGE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES.
Registration Number:	2522115	EUROGLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2506679	EUROGLOBAL
Registration Number:	2988317	GLOBAL BASIC INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2935912	GLOBAL MISSION BASIC
Registration Number:	2875995	GLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	3105429	GLOBAL CREW MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2627593	GLOBAL PEACE OF MIND.
Registration Number:	3099673	GLOBALSELECT
Registration Number:	2682526	GLOBAL SENIOR PLAN
Registration Number:	3107697	HEADSTART
Registration Number:	2270717	IMGLOBAL
Registration Number:	2661719	IMG
Registration Number:	2633180	INSURANCE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0829

Registration Number:	2620106	INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	3321112	LARGE COMPANY RESOURCES, SMALL COMPANY ATTITUDE
Registration Number:	2369821	MISSION + PLUS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3369290	MP+INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3230705	PASSPORT PROTECTION PLUS
Registration Number:	2822518	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	2822519	PATRIOT AMERICA
Registration Number:	2777285	PATRIOT EXECUTIVE
Registration Number:	2849651	PATRIOT EXTREME
Registration Number:	2822520	PATRIOT GROUP TRAVEL MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2822517	PATRIOT INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2806145	PATRIOT TRAVEL MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	3330530	PATRIOT T.R.I.P.
Registration Number:	2972960	SELECTAPLAN
Registration Number:	2983851	VISITORS CARE
Registration Number:	2934317	YOURSHARE
Registration Number:	2515031	EUROGLOBAL
Registration Number:	2529664	EUROGLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2623591	IMG
Registration Number:	2697088	I M G INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2934318	YOUR\$HARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: laura.kees@alston.com,angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Kees /Laura Kees/	
Signatura:	
Signature: /Laura Kees/	
Date: 10/03/2012	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0830

source=Security Interest-International Medical Group#page1.tif source=Security Interest-International Medical Group#page2.tif source=Security Interest-International Medical Group#page3.tif source=Security Interest-International Medical Group#page4.tif source=Security Interest-International Medical Group#page5.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP, INC., an Indiana corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 2960 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46208-4715, on this 30th day of August, 2012, hereby grants to REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Grantee") with principal offices at 315 Deaderick Street, Nashville, Tennessee, 37238, a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trademark licenses and all renewals of any of the foregoing (individually and/or collectively, the "Marks"), including, but not limited to, those Marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Grant"), is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the "Secured Obligations" of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of August 30, 2012 (as the same may be amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern. This Grant may be executed in counterparts.

Upon the payment in full in cash of the Secured Obligations (other than contingent indemnity obligations with respect to then unasserted claims), the Administrative Agent shall, at the Grantor's sole expense, execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form reasonably satisfactory to the Grantor releasing the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Marks.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date referenced above.

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP, INC. as Grantor

By: A Prime Barw Galant

REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent, as Grantee

By: Name: Name: Title: Title: Name: Name: Title: Name: Name:

REGIONS BANK

By: Ylelm C-Ylautz Name: Helen C. Harr Title: VICE Pasident

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

[See Attached]

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK LICENSES

WORD MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
COVERAGE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES	76208006	2506938	11/13/2001
EUROGLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE	76114923	2522115	12/25/2001
EUROGLOBAL	76186104	2506679	11/13/2001
GLOBAL BASIC INSURANCE	76580364	2988317	8/23/2005
GLOBAL MISSION BASIC	76580365	2935912	3/29/05
GLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE	76268239	2875995	8/24/2004
GLOBAL CREW MEDICAL INSURANCE	76185445	3105429	6/20/2006
GLOBAL PEACE OF MIND	76208381	2627593	10/1/2002
GLOBALSELECT	76580362	3099673	6/6/2006
GLOBAL SENIOR PLAN	76232473	2682526	2/4/2003
HEADSTART	78381407	3107697	6/20/2006
ICM	76206828	2510174	11/20/2001
IMGLOBAL	75516034	2270717	8/17/1999
IMG	76186786	2661719	12/17/2002
INSURANCE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES	76256447	2633180	10/8/2002
INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP	7618677	2620106	9/17/2002
LARGE COMPANY RESOURCES, SMALL	78805835	3321112	10/23/2007
COMPANY ATTITUDE			
MISSION + PLUS INTERNATIONAL	75452448	2369821	7/25/2000
MP+INTERNATIONAL	78826611	3369290	1/15/2008
PASSPORT PROTECTION PLUS	78492335	3230705	4/27/2007
PATRIOT	76469771	2822518	3/16/2004
PATRIOT AMERICA	76469772	2822519	3/16/2004
PATRIOTEXECUTIVE	76316097	2777285	10/28/2003
PATRIOT EXTREME'	78197380	2849651	6/1/2004
PATRIOT GROUP TRAVEL MEDICAL	76469774	2822520	3/16/2004
INSURANCE			
PATRIOT INTERNATIONAL	76469770	2822517	3/16/2004
PATRIOT TRAVEL. MEDICAL	76232718	2806145	1/20/2004
INSURANCE			
PATRIOT T.R.I.P.	78381403	3330530	11/6/2007
SELECTAPLAN	78204408	2972960	7/19/05
VISITORS CARE	78204399	2983851	8/9/2005
YOURSHARE	76483606.	2934317	3/22/2005
EUROGLOBAL	76186733	2515031	12/4/2001
EUROGLOBAL MEDICAL INSURANCE	76188236	2529664	1/15/2002
IMG	76186787	2623591	9/24/2002
I M G INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL	76186732	2697088.	3/18/2003
GROUP (Letterhead)			
YOURSHARE	76483607	2934318	3/22/2005

LEGAL02/33670060v1

RECORDED: 10/03/2012